

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1326 OF 2022

Maruti Narayan Rakshe & Anr.	... Appellant
V/s.	
Union of India, Through General Manager, Mumbai	... Respondent

Mr. Vasant N. More for the appellant.

Mr. Dheer Sampat & T.J. Pandian for the respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 20, 2023

P.C.:

1. The appeal arises out of dismissal of a claim under section 124 of the Railways Act, 1987.
2. **Admit.**
3. The appellant to file private paper book within one (1) year from today, failing which the first appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
4. Liberty to apply for early hearing.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)