



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1326 OF 2022

Maruti Narayan Rakshe and Anr.

... Appellants.

Versus

Union of India, Through General Manager,
Mumbai

... Respondent.

Mr. Vasant N. More for the Appellants.

Ms. Leena Patil for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 21, 2025

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Appellant submits that the Appellant No.1 has expired during the pendency of the proceedings and seeks leave to delete the Appellant No.1. Leave to delete the name of Appellant No.1 is granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

2. The Appeal is already admitted. To come up on the final hearing board as per its own turn.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]