

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1326 OF 2022

Mr. Maruti Narayan Rakshe And
Anr.

...Appellants

Vs.

Union Of India, Through General
Manager, Mumbai

...Respondent

Mr. Vasant N. More	Advocate for the Appellants
Mr. Leena Patil	Advocate for the Respondent

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 08th OCTOBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. Let office to search the papers and place it before the Court on the next date.
2. The compilation is prepared by the learned Advocate for the Appellants. Kept this matter on **12th November 2025** for direction.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]